## Hall of the House of Representatives

86th General Assembly - Regular Session, 2007 **Amendment Form** 

## Subtitle of House Bill No. 2069

"AN ACT FOR THE DEPARTMENT OF HEALTH AND HUMAN SERVICES - GRANTS TO VARIOUS COMMUNITY ORGANIZATIONS GENERAL IMPROVEMENT APPROPRIATION."

## Amendment No. 1 to House Bill No. 2069.

Amend House Bill No. 2069 as originally introduced:

Page 1, line 28, delete "the American Red Cross" and substitute "all American Red Cross Programs"

And

Page 1, line 28, delete "\$10,000" and substitute "\$25,000"

And

Page 1, delete line 29 in its entirety

And

Page 1, line 30, delete "Gateway House" and substitute "all men's and women's alcohol abuse treatment houses"

And

Page 1, line 30, delete "\$10,000" and substitute "\$25,000"

And

Page 1, delete lines 31 through 35 in their entirety

And

Page 1, line 36, delete "the Crisis Center" and substitute "all Crisis Centers"

And



Page 1, line 36, delete "\$10,000" and substitute "\$25,000"

And

Page 2, line 1, delete "the Community Rescue Mission" and substitute "all Community Rescue Missions"

And

Page 2, line 1, delete "\$10,000" and substitute "\$25,000"

And

Page 2, delete lines 2 through 6 in their entirety

And

Page 2, line 7, delete "the Adult Day Care Center" and substitute "all Adult Day Care Centers"

And

Page 2, line 7, delete "\$10,000" and substitute "\$25,000"

And

Page 2, delete line 8 in its entirety

And

Page 2, line 9, delete "the Alzheimer Association" and substitute "all Alzheimer Associations"

And

Page 2, line 9, delete "\$10,000" and substitute "\$25,000"

And

Appropriately reorder the subsection Letters in SECTION 1

The Amendment was read \_\_\_\_\_ By: Representative Medley KCS/KCS - 03-19-2007 14:25 KCS285

**Chief Clerk**